ECT 8473
H72326ar | 05/2026 Subject to change
Additional information
Data sheet	 www.trafag.com/H72326
Instructions	 www.trafag.com/H73324
Accessories	 www.trafag.com/H72258
Video	 https://youtu.be/wFR-nAp8bso

www.trafag.com7 / 14H72326ar | 05/2026
Product
No.
Type Code Pressure
range
[bar]
Overpres-
sure max.
[bar]
Accuracy
@ 25°C
typ. [%]
Signal
output
Pressure connection
ECT0.1A 8473 66 5417 05 0000 0000 19 58 61 0 ... 0.1 1.2 1.0 4 ... 20 mA G1/4“ male
ECT0.16A 8473 67 5417 05 0000 0000 19 58 61 0 ... 0.16 1.2 1.0 4 ... 20 mA G1/4“ male
ECT0.2A 8473 66 5417 05 0000 0000 19 58 61 0 ... 0.2 1.2 0.5 4 ... 20 mA G1/4“ male
ECT0.4A 8473 69 5417 05 0000 0000 19 58 61 0 ... 0.4 1.2 0.3 4 ... 20 mA G1/4“ male
ECT0.6A 8473 70 5417 05 0000 0000 19 58 61 0 ... 0.6 1.2 0.3 4 ... 20 mA G1/4“ male
ECT0.1V 8473 66 5417 05 0000 0000 17 58 61 0 ... 0.1 1.2 1.0 0 ... 10 VDC G1/4“ male
ECT0.16V 8473 67 5417 05 0000 0000 17 58 61 0 ... 0.16 1.2 1.0 0 ... 10 VDC G1/4“ male
ECT0.2V 8473 68 5417 05 0000 0000 17 58 61 0 ... 0.2 1.2 0.5 0 ... 10 VDC G1/4“ male
ECT0.4V 8473 69 5417 05 0000 0000 17 58 61 0 ... 0.4 1.2 0.3 0 ... 10 VDC G1/4“ male
ECT0.6V 8473 70 5417 05 0000 0000 17 58 61 0 ... 0.6 1.2 0.3 0 ... 10 VDC G1/4“ male
ECTF0.1A 8473 66 5652 05 0000 0000 19 58 61 0 ... 0.1 1.2 1.0 4 ... 20 mA G3/4“ frontal membrane
ECTF0.16A 8473 67 5652 05 0000 0000 19 58 61 0 ... 0.16 1.2 1.0 4 ... 20 mA G3/4“ frontal membrane
ECTF0.2A 8473 68 5652 05 0000 0000 19 58 61 0 ... 0.2 1.2 0.5 4 ... 20 mA G3/4“ frontal membrane
ECTF0.4A 8473 69 5652 05 0000 0000 19 58 61 0 ... 0.4 1.2 0.3 4 ... 20 mA G3/4“ frontal membrane
ECTF0.6A 8473 70 5652 05 0000 0000 19 58 61 0 ... 0.6 1.2 0.3 4 ... 20 mA G3/4“ frontal membrane
ECTF1.0A 8473 71 5652 05 0000 0000 19 58 61 0 ... 1 2 0.3 4 ... 20 mA G3/4“ frontal membrane
ECTF1.6A 8473 68 5417 05 0000 0000 19 58 61 0 ... 1.6 3.2 0.3 4 ... 20 mA G3/4“ frontal membrane
ECTF2.5A 8473 75 5652 05 0000 0000 19 58 61 0 ... 2.5 5 0.3 4 ... 20 mA G3/4“ frontal membrane
ECTF4.0A 8473 76 5652 05 0000 0000 19 58 61 0 ... 4 8 0.3 4 ... 20 mA G3/4“ frontal membrane
ECTF6.0A 8473 77 5652 05 0000 0000 19 58 61 0 ... 6 12 0.3 4 ... 20 mA G3/4“ frontal membrane
ECTF10.0A 8473 78 5652 05 0000 0000 19 58 61 0 ... 10 20 0.3 4 ... 20 mA G3/4“ frontal membrane
​​
Standard configurations
ECT 8473
www.trafag.com8 / 14H72326ar | 05/2026
Specifications
Electrical data Output / supply voltage 4 ... 20 mA: 24 (9 ... 30) VDC
0 ... 5 VDC: 24 (10 ... 30) VDC
1 ... 6 VDC: 24 (10 ... 30) VDC
0 ... 10 VDC: 24 (15 ... 30) VDC
0.5 ... 4.5 VDC: 5 VDC ratiometric
Power-on delay time max. 1.5 s
Rise time of supply voltage typ. 1 ms, 10 ... 90 % nominal pressure
Inverse-polarity protection, short-
circuit strength @ 25°C during 5 min.
4 ... 20 mA: to Us = 30 VDC
0 ... 10 VDC, 0 ... 5 VDC, 1 ... 6 VDC: to Us = 30 VDC
0.5 ... 4.5 VDC ratiometric: to Us = 5.25 VDC
Resistance of insulation Type 14/16/17/23: > 10 MΩ, 100 VDC
Type 19: > 10 MΩ, 250 VDC